

ITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82435/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 82435/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10144-10146/2024 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 95151/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
95153/2024

IA No. 95153/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 95151/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8725/2024 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 89395/2024

IA No. 89395/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9667/2024 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 101056/2024

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 137195/2024

IA No. 137195/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 101056/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9843/2024 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 102865/2024

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 137263/2024

IA No. 137263/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 102865/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11904/2024 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110175/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
110178/2024

IA No. 110178/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 110175/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11906/2024 (XVII)

(IA

contd...

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110188/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
110190/2024
IA No. 110190/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 110188/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 11909/2024 (XVII)
(IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
111636/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111637/2024
IA No. 111636/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 111637/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 11910/2024 (XVII)
(IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111442/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
111443/2024
IA No. 111443/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 111442/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 11911/2024 (XVII)
(IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110753/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
110757/2024
IA No. 110757/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 110753/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 10495/2024 (XVII)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108607/2024
IA No. 108607/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 10744/2024 (XVII)
([TO
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111382/2024
IA No. 111382/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 11180/2024 (XVII)
([
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 116031/2024
IA No. 116031/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024 (XVII)
(IA No.120792/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.120793/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 120793/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 13607-13612/2024 (XVII)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132312/2024

contd...

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
166840/2024

IA No. 166840/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 132312/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13514-13522/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 15143-15148/2024 (XVII)
(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
140864/2024

IA No. 140864/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, AOR
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR

Mr. Umesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

contd...

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Aravind, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP© Nos. 10144-10146, 10744, 11904, 11906, 11909, 11910, 11911, 11180 AND 15143-15148 OF 2024

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP© No. 9667 and 9843 of 2024

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 has been filed. Four weeks' time is granted to the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed applications for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.13 and 12 in SLP (C)No. 9667/2024 and SLP(C) No. 9843/2024 respectively. The said applications be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

contd...

SLP© No. 8120/2024

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5 submits that vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the said respondents. Registry to verify and update the records. If counter affidavit has been filed, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. If not filed, list the matter on 14.10.2024.

SLP© No. 8725/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SLP© No.10495/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.1.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SLP 13593-13606/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 11 and 13 to 18 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.12.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SLP© No. 13607-13612/ 2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SLP© No. 13514-13522/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 15 and 18 to 20 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.16 and 17.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd