

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Only SLP (C) Nos.13593-13606 is listed.

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.13593-13606/2024 (XVII)

Date : 07-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suarabh, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AORMr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos.13593-13606/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed any application for deletion of respondent No.12. He is granted two week's time to do the needful.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)