

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8120/2024

RAJIB RANJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP (C) No. 13593-13606 is listed.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024 (XVII)
(IA No. 102912/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 22-05-2025 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s): Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AORFor Respondent(s): Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 102912/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) IN
SLP(C) No. 13593-13606/2024

This application has been filed for deleting the name of respondent no.12 (Smt. Kiran Kumari), who is a proforma respondent. Prayer made is allowed. The name of respondent no.12 (Smt. Kiran Kumari) is struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. The cause title be amended accordingly.

Application stands disposed of.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)